21(F-923/

	L	OBTS No	mber y ORI Nu	ımber						T / NOTICE renile Referra		AR		1. A 2. N	rrest 3	3. Reques 4. Reques	st for War st for Cap	rant ias 1		luvenile N
	اٍ اِ	FLO	5000	000		Agenc: PAL	M BE	ACH C	OUN"	TY SHERIFI	F'S OFFIC	Έ	Agency 06	Rep	1-1274	r (N.T.A	.'s only)			L
i i	يا ڥ	Charge1 Check a as apply		2. Tra	elony effic Fek	ony		. Misdeme: . Traffic Mi			Ordinance Other			, I	n Seized / T 1. Yes 2. No	уре			rance	11
2	įĽ	Hypolox	o Rd & O	ocluding Nam verlook Rd	e of Bus , Hypol	iness) oxo, FL	33462	-			Location of Hypolo	of Offe	nse (Busin	1833 N	me, Addre	SS)	ET 2	I India	ator	
	- 1	Date of Ai 11/12/2			7ime (of Arrest		Booking Da	ite	Booking Time	Jail Date	Ī	Jail Time		Location	of Vehicle		3402		
	Λ	lama (La	st First Mic	ddle)	1-0-1						<u></u>		Alias (1	Vame.	Zuccala DOB, Soc.					
ľ	ī	A-VVhit	te i - Amer	ican Indian	. 377	Sex	Date	of Birth		Heig	ht \	Meight		Eye	Color	Hair Co	nior	Complexion		uild
	ட்	3 - DIEC	K O- OLIGU	tal/Asian , Unique Phy	'''	M tures (Loc	ation. T	voe Descric	tions		600	<u>.</u>	200	Bro	wn	Brow	n	Light		ledium
	ľ	NUNE		Act Numbe		•		,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(State)			faritat Stat Single	us	Religion NONE		Alcoho Drug Ir	ion of: il Influence influence		
DEFENDANT										(3(2/6)	(Žip)		Phone				Resider 1. City 2. Coun	nce Type: 3. Fi	orida	
BE	_			Street, Apt. N	lumber)			(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phohe	}			Address	Source	ut of Sta	10 1
	B	usiness /	Address (Na	me, Street)				(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phone	1_			FL DI Occupa	tion		
		/L Numb	er, State 18-81-344	4_0 EY		1	Con C			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INS Nu	mber	1		Pi	ace of Bi	Self E	mployed State)	Cit	Zenship
_				Last, First, M	iddle)		L				Race	Sex	T Date	of Bit	Ja		lle Bea	ch, FL	US	A
9	C	o-Defend	ant Name (L	_ast, First, Mi	iddle)					-	Race	Sex					Arrested At Large	□ 4	. Felony . Misder . Juveni	neanor le
L	L	Parent		Name	(Last)		·				Nace			of Bir	th 		Arrested At Large	□ 4	. Felony . Misden . Juvenil	neanor
			treet, Apt. N		(2031)				(Firs	., –		(A)	(iddie)					Residenc		
	L			iumber)					(City)		V	State)		(Zi _l	p)		Business	Phone	
#E	No	otified by:	(Name)					·····	·	Date	Time		Juve 1. H	nile Di andled	sposition processed	within	2 TO	T HRS / DYS		
JUVENILE	Re	eleased T	o: (Name)							Relationsh	nip		De	apt. an	d Released		3. Inc	Date	ĪΤ	me
	Th	e above keep the	address p	rovided by ourt Clerk (P	☐defen	dant and	/ or []	defendant's	parent	s The child and / of address.	or parent was	told	Sc	hool A	ttended					rade
	Pro	Yes, by: perty Cri Yes	me?	Description				□ No: (I	Reason) address.			- 1.6	4	0				<u> </u>	rage
吕		g Activity		ell R	. Smuggi	e K.	Dispen	so/ M.	Manufa	cture/ 7 Other	Drug Type				Property					
ပ္	Ρ. Ι	Possess arge Des	T. Tr		Deliver Use		Distrib	ute	Juhovati		Drug Type N. N/A A. Ampheta		B. Bart C. Coc E. Hero	aine	M. N	lallucinog farijuana)pium/Dei		P. Paraphern Equipment S. Synthetics	alia/	J. Unknown Z. Other
ARGE	DI	UĬ	Orug Type						Coun	ts Domestic Violence Y • N	Statute Viol 316.193(Number			~ V		Vic	olation o	ORD#
5	N		N	N/A				Offense # 21-12740	9	-	Warrant I Ca	pias h	Number		X	*	70 ts	Bond		
١		nge Desc O sessi oi		rolled Sul	(f	dderall e withou) it pre	scription	Coun	Violence	Statute Viol. 893. 13(6		lumber				- SC	تتاب	olation o	f ORD #
₹5	Dru P	g Activity	Drug Type	Ang int				Offense # 21-12740	<u> </u>		Warrant / Ca	<u> </u>	lumber		_	20	<u>ب</u>	Bend	425	
اي		rge Desc	ription submit to		I GLIFT	<u>, </u>		21-12/40	Count		Statute Viole		lumber				نچَ		#101	ORD#
Š	Drug	g Activity	Drug Type		Unit			Offense #	1	Vialence Y • N	316.1939 Warrant / Ca		umber		`	Δ	68		ianof or	ORD # (
1	N/ Chai	nge Desc	NA ription	V				21-127409	Count	s Domestic				_	<u>Y</u>		Ž,	and		200
2	Drug	Activity	Drug Type	Amount	/ Unit			Offense #		Violence	Statute Viola						ス語		olation	ORD#
1				_1.				Offense #			Warrant / Ca	ipias N	lumber				1	Bond		¥.
ξ	322	8 GUI	CLUB	RD WE	ss) ST PA	LM BE	ACH	FL 3340	6											
	Cou Moi	rt Dete ar Oth De	nd Time cember		Day 9					2021										<u>^</u>
F	AGI AIL	REE TO	APPEAR A	T THE TIME RE THE COU	AND PL	ACE DES	IGNAT	ED TO ANS	Year WER T	HE OFFENSE C PEAR, THAT I M	Time UN	30 TO PA	Y THE FII	NE SU	BSCRIBED). I UND	ERSTAN	PM ID THAT SHO	NH D I V	MILEULY
				f Defendant (ITALIM	~ 1 BE MELD	N CO!	11.	of co /12/2	URT AND A	WARRA	NT FOR	MY ARREST	SHALL	BE ISSUED
		o for othe	er Agency	. Seleniuanii ((or Juver	me and Pa		ustodian) ature of Arre	stine P	##***			T		Date Signed					
N	ame	ngerou	,	Daniste - 1			x (L		7	2	_	Name	Verific	ation (Print	ed by Arr	estee)	8:28		
וַ		uioidal Debuty		Resisted Arre			D/S	Y. Agaog	<u>zlu</u>	er (Print)	37986	#	(PRIA	IT)				- 1 3° Mg	r —	ACE.
<u>[</u> "			RIBUTION:	W 1.0.		uch#	D/S		aog		6 PB		Witnes	s here	if subject :	signed wi	S (ZAM	NE	Ď
10 1	# 148	REV. MST	ALGO (10)N	WHITE - C	JURT C	UPY	GR	EEN - STATE	ATTO	RNEY YEL	LOW - AGENC		PINK	- AGE	NCY	GOLD -	DEFE	(N. A)	CAR	or -

Γ	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFF	FIDAVIT	1 Arrest	3 Request for War	rent	Juvenile
	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		2 NTA Agency Report Number	4 Request for Car	niae.	
	FL0 5 0 0 0 0 0	Paim Beach County Sher		Special Notes	06 - 21- 1	27409	
<u>_</u>	Check all that Apply		5 Ordinance	Suppleme	ntal PC		
			Alies		Race Sex W	Oate of Birth	
	Charge Description		Charge Descript	ion			
	Charge Description		Charge Descript	ion			
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		·		Race Sex	Owte of Birth	
	Local Address (Street, Apt Number)	(City)	(Stanton) (Zip)	Phone	Address	Source	
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (Zip)	Phone	Occupati	dn	
-	The undersigned certifies and swears that The Person taken into outlody	he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and	does believe that the above named	Defendant committed the foli	owing violation of law.		
	Committed the below acts in my presen	Was obser	ved by	Who told	That	he/she saw the arrester	d person commit the below acts.
	Confessed to	Admitting the below facts Was found	to have committed the below acts,	resulting from my (described)			,
<u></u>	On The Day Of	20 21 At		A.M. □ P.M.			
10	VELIOUR MUAU III UIIIII	2, 2021 at approximately 2 corporated Lake Worth, FL	. 33462 in referer	ice to an accid	dent linen a	rrival Labo	someod Dolon
ĮΒ	each county Fire Kes	scue speaking with a white	male in the drive	er's seat of a c	ray Ford E.1	IEN hoaring	· Elosido Torr
1.	ono ro . rappidacije	ed the driver and identified nurt and he stated they wer	myself as a Pair	n Beach Coun	ty Deputy S	heriff. I ask	ed the male if
er	he male verbally iden ngage him in convers	ation, but he couldn't expr	and extende	d to me his Fl	orida Driver	's License.	l attempted to
,	ore grossy arra arrive	useu as He Spoke of Unfel:	ated subjects. Hi	hare angled a	hraath amitt	ad aa adaa	and an arrangement of
1	sonono perenage, i le	was able to tell me e, to which Investigator E.	Dame and his	th_data affar a			
in	vestigations.	galo, c.	Time #7 203 and	i. Ayaogiu #	3/300 arrive	u o scene a	ıssumıng
l c	ited Mr. for d	riving with an expired regis	stration (over 6 n	nonths).			
T	لسسا	olvement in this case.					
	no concludes my me	Divernent in this case.					
							ļ
		Y					
	· / /	•					
l							
L							
	The foregoing instrument wa	as sworn to and affirmed before me this	13 day of	Novembe	er ₂₀	21 ,	
	Name of Notary Publ	Agazzi 37986	ī	S/S D.R	odrique	، بو # عر	py: 475
	.valle of Notary Publ	ic / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.0	0)	Name o	of Arresting Investig	ating Officer	IED
	Signature of Notary Pu	blie / Cleck of Court	:00)	Signature	e of Arresting/Inves	Jating Officer	
						IUV 13 2	.UZ1

		OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request fo 4. Request fo		ī	Juvenile
١	ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SUEDIES		Agency Report Nur	nber			<u></u>
İ	<	Check as many 1. Felony 3	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'	S OFFICE	U6- 21-12 Special /				
ŀ	4	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X 4		Other Alias					
ŀ	S	upge_Description				Race W	Sex M	Date of Bir	
1		मेर्ग	316.193(1)A	Charge Descripti Posession of Co	on ntrolled Substance	without presci	ription	لسسا	893. 13(6)(a
	동	Charge Description Refusal to submit to testing	316.1939(1)	Charge Descripti					033. I3(U)(I
ſ	7	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida,				Race	Sex	Date of Birt	th
	S C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address	Source	
ľ	₹	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	()				
ŀ	4	The understand of the		. , , , , ,	1/ 1		Occupati		
	1	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody	——————————————————————————————————————		above named Defe	ndant committed	the follow	ring violation	of law.
		committed the below acts in my presence. confessed to	∟ was ob		ested person com	who to	bld		
l	1	admitting to the below facts.	× was for	and to have com	mited the below a	imit the below icts, resulting	from my	(described)	investigation.
	ŀ	On the 12 day of November	20 21 at 2317] А. М. 🗷 Р.М.	(Specifically incli	ude facts cons	stituting c	ause for ar	rest.)
l		On Friday November 12, 2021 at app	roximately 2230 hours I	responded	to Hamel.	D ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Posterior I with Death Coul	LV FIA III FELECENCE TA TRA	PORTIONE AT	14 (C) [1] [1] [2] [2]				
l		motorist who was possibly impaired. parking lot of a convenience store. I red light facing eastbound on Hypolo							
ĺ									
									served a
l		Jest Matter Adelined as the	C ULIVEL OI INPIRURY TRAI	DIF DAM A	reri é — a a a				
	- 1	communications officer stating the wi ooth later provided sworn witness sta	uite maie was onserved ii	a the driver	seat of the g	rey truck	during	g the cra	ash. They
	ı								
	'	then made contact with D/S D. Rodi	riguez who stated the foll	owing:					
EMENT	1	On Friday, November 12, 2021 at app Overlook Road in unincorporated I a	proximately 2200 hours. I	reenandad	to the interne			_	
TEM									
STAT									
CAUSE	b	F	and identified myself as a ed they were not harmed	Paim Keac	h County De	eputy She	riff. I a	sked the	e male if
E _C	١.								
BAB	<u>'</u>	he male verbally identified himself a	and exter	nded to me	his Florida I	Driver's L	icense.	. I attem	pted to
품.	g	ngage him in conversation, but he collossy and unfocused as he spoke of uneverage. He was able to tell me							
	T.	the scene, to which Investigator E.	White #7209 and Y. Agad	oglu #37986	arrived o sc	ene assum	ling in	vestigati	o respona ions.
į	•		expired registration (ove				-		
	~			CI O MOREUS	<i>)</i> •				
	^	his concludes my involvement in this	case.:						
İ	D	/S D Rodriguez provided me with a s	worn probable cause aff	idavit detail	ling har invo	lvom on t			
			1	idavit detal	mig her invo	ivement v	vith th	is case.	
	ST	ATE OF FLORIDA							
1	CC	DUNTY OF PALM BEACH	Rica						
	(S	gnature of Arresting/Investigatin Sacras	D/S Y. Agaoglu						
2	Th	e foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed	before me this 13 day of Nover	nber	20 21	by D/S Y	. Agaor	zlu	
	(Pr	int name of Accesting/Investigative Officer), who is personally kn		pe of identification		'		A A	
	No	lary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	Notary Public State of Fk	orida			5C	AW	VED
			My Commission GG 347 Expires 06/20/2023	108			NO	V 13	2021 2
sc	# 0	004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT	COPP CREENSVILLANDA	ELLO	W - AGENCY	PINK - AGENC]OF

	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT			1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	Request for Request for		Juvenile N
A STATE OF S	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF	S DEELCE	Agency Report Nu 06- 21-1		<u></u>	
	ChargeType: 1: Felony 3	3. Misdemeanor 5. C	Ordinance	Special			
350	Name II and City of the III	1. Traille Misdemeanor [8. C	Other Alias		Race		of Birth
GEST		316.193(1)A	Charge Description	n 	W	M	
CHARG			Posession of Con Charge Descriptio		e without presci	ription L	893. 13(6)(a)
۲	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	316.1939(1)	<u> </u>		Race	Sex Date o	f Birth
CTIM	State of Florida, , Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address Source	
2	, Business Address (Name, Street)		(State) (zip)	()			
L	The undersiment portifies and aveces that he less have be-			()		Occupation	7
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence.	and reasonable grounds to believe, and de		above named Defi			ition of law.
	confessed to admitting to the below facts.	that he	she saw the arre	sted person co	who to mmit the below	v acts.	
	On the 12 day of November	21 224					bed) investigation.
	I made contact with the subject who was seen		A.M. X P.M. (
	as by his Florida driver less that I noticed his eyes were red, watery and were slow calculated and lethereis I could be	ucense. A records check throng	h the IIAVIII e	vetom vovoslo	d that ha haa		1 4 1
	I were ston, carediated and lethal Sic. I could sit	uch a strong odor of an unknow	YN Alcoholie hev	erage emanat	tina from hic	broath that in	tonational makes be
	Miranda Rights to which he stated he underst	iducting a criminal investigatio good. Post Miranda, he stated he	n for DUI due t e had wine earli	o my observa	tions stated a	bove. I read th	ne defendant his
	suspicion of his alcoholic beverage consumption purpose of determining if he was impaired when problems with his body that would inhibit him	DD. 1 ASKEG II DE Would consent:	to nerforming §	Fandardizad	Field Schwick	w Errolmotica	(CECTE-) C
İ	i bi opicina with the porty that would initibili blu	i irom dertorming light physics	l everciese I al	on acked if he	was taking -	: TT.	
	surface that was smooth and free from obstruc	to the nospital. He stated he do ctions and debris. I placed a ve	es not have pre	vious injuries	or take medi	ication. I escor	ted him to a level
	defendant identified the tape by giving its colo demonstrated and acknowledged by him prior Romberg Alphabet Pecitation, His deficience	or amu attemmented to misce his tel	It foot on it who	n nromné to d	la ca Tha fall	landa - CECT	
	I TOMOGRE ANDUADEL RECITATION, 1113 HELICIENCIE	3 WELE LECOLUEU UN BUULDEL LUL	m in this work :	thoof Attho	aamaluaiam af	AL CECT-	
EN	personal indicators of impairment exhibited by	v the defendant, probable cause	ver of the picku was establishe	ip truck at the	e time of the o	crash, and my	observation of
STATEMENT	defendant he was being placed under lawful ar seated into the rear of my patrol car.	rrest for DUI. He was searched	and handcuffe	d (double lock	ted and check	ked for tightne	ss) prior to being
STA		Johnlad will be sales 2 to 1 to 1					
CAUSE	During the search of his person, I located 2 un was in the bottle, he replied "adderall". He sta	ited that it's not his and he is he	pocket that cont olding it for a fr	tained an unk iend.	nown amoun	it of pills. Whe	n I asked what
BLEC	The pills in the two bottles were identified by i	ts marking and shape from the	drug database,	, drugs.com as	s Amphetami	ine and Dextro	amphetamine.
PROBA							
ā	Meanwhile I began transport to the main jail breath analysis facility for further processing. Upon our angles I have a seried by the series I have a series I						
	and began a 20 minute observation period. During this time the defendant did not ingest anything into his body orally or otherwise. Neither did he regurgitate. I escorted him into the testing room and asked him to provide breath samples for the purpose of determining his alcohol content. He						
	agreed.	and to provide bi	semples 10	r rae harbose	oi actermini	ing ais aicohol	content. He
	The defendant gave two adequate breath samp for the purpose of detecting the presence of short	les, .000 and .000. I then stated	that I am now	requesting th	at he submit	to a lawful test	t of his URINE
for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances, he stated that he was not taking a urine test. The defendant was rehis implied consent to which stated he stated he wanted a lawyer. The defendant was explained the process of implied consent multiple times. He continued to say he did not understand. Ultimately we deemed it a refusal. The defendant invoked his rights and did not wish to give an interview Defendant was booked into main jail for DUI and Possession of controlled substance without prescription, and refusal to submit to testing.						dant was read	
	·		Soumer Without	r preseription	, and relusar	to submit to te	sung.
	STATE OF FLORIDA						
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/C A sanatu					
4	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	D/SY Agaoglu					
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribe	d before me this 13 day of Nove	ember	20 21	by D/S Y	. Agaoglu	
SINI	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally a	Movin to the singler produced identification.	Type of its ntification	produced KNO	WN C	~ A A /A	
ADM	Notary Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 3471	(3	CA/V/	VED PAGE
		My Commission GG 3471 Expires 06/20/2023				NOV 13	202 2 OF 2
BSC	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE -	SREEN-STATE ATTOR	NEY YELLO	W - AGENCY	PINK - AGEN	KCY	

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 12	DAY OFNovember	20 21 , AT_	2317	AM PM
SUBJECT:			CASE NUMBER:	21-127409
AGENCY: PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S	OFFICE ARRES	TING OFFICER: D/S Y. Ag	aoglu
		RSONAL CONT	ГАСТ	
	l: Actual physical control (physica	al evidence or stater	ments putting def. behind v	vheel of vehicle)
SEE PC AFFIDA	VIT			. 1
OBSERVATION OF SEE PC AFFIDA				
DRIVER'S STATEM I had wine earlier				
ODORS:				
STRONG ODOR (OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHO	OLIC BEVERAGE	E EMANATING FROM	I SUBJECT'S BREATI
		AL OBSERV		
SPEECH: Slurred				
ATTITUDE: Spora	adic, hostility, cooperativ	e. anory arous	mentativa	
CLOTHING: Loose,	untidy	o, angry, argui	Hentative	
EDICAL/OTHER: N				
ATE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF PALM BEACH				
D/S Y. Agaoglu lature of Aresting/Investigative Office				
foregoing instrument was sworn to or	raffirmed and subscribed before me this 13	day of November	20_21by_ D/S_Y .	Agaoglu
name of Arresting/Investigative Offic	cer), who is personally known to me and/or produced in	lentification. Type of identification		OO ANINIED
149	Notary Public Str	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	•	NOV 1 2 2021

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Subject was asked to stand with their feet together and place their hands by their side. They were asked to focus on the stimulus and follow it with their eyes. Lastly they were told not to move their head to assist in following the stimulus with their eyes. Subject showed equal pupil size that tracked equally. Both eyes lacked a smooth pursuit. I saw distinct and sustained Nystagmus at maximum deviation. I also saw an onset of Nystagmus prior to 45 degrees in both eyes. Subject swayed while performing this task. Subject also turned his head to assist in following the light

WALK & TURN:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE WALK AND TURN. THIS TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: The subject was unable to maintain his balance while placed in the instructional position, swaying and stubling ultimately abandoning the position. During the task, the subject used his arms for balance, stepped off the line, did not touch heel to toe, and did not maintain his balance.

ONE LEG STAND:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE ONE LEG STAND. THIS TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: The subject swayed, hopped, raised his arms, put his foot down multiple times. The subject did not complete the task.

FINGER TO NOSE:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE FINGER TO NOSE. THIS TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: The subject swayed, failed to touch the tp of his finger to the tip of his nose on all occasions, subject was searching.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE ROMBERG ALPHABET TASK. THIS TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: The subject recited the alphabet successfully but swayed in the process.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: .000	.000	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH		
D/S Y. Agaoglu (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	,	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 13	day of November 20 21	by D/S Y. Agaoglu
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produce Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) Wy Commission	State of Florida	SCANNED NOV 1 3 2021

Expires 06/20/2023



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
	₽	119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	₽	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
dic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
a a		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule c	Ø	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	1-6
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
		40		
er			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

0	Date: 11/13/2021
Booking Number : 2021028515	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185

